



2024 Youth Baseball League



Sponsorship Levels

Platinum Sponsorship \$3,000

- Sponsor 1 Division OR Sponsor 6 teams
- Company name on jerseys
- Company name on banner hung at Speer Field (Strickfaden Park)
- Facebook and website recognition
- Team photo for your display
- Tax deductible

Diamond Sponsorship \$1,000

- Sponsor 2 teams OR Sponsor 1 team + \$500 league donation for equipment
- Company name on jerseys
- Facebook and website recognition
- Team photo for your display
- Tax deductible

Gold Sponsorship \$500

- Sponsor 1 team
- Company name on jerseys
- Facebook and website recognition
- Team photo for your display
- Tax deductible

Please check the sponsorship selected above and complete the form below if you would like to be a sponsor for our 2024 Youth Baseball season. We appreciate your support!

Business Name:		
Contact Name:	Phone Nun	nber:
Email Address:		
Name of player requested to	be on team:	
T-Shirt Color (Top 3 Choices) 1.	2	3
Logo Color Preference:		

Please email your logo to Ryan Fry at rec@perkinstownship.com or Brittany Henley at bhenley@perkinstownship.com

Checks and logos must be received by March 10, 2024, to ensure jerseys are ready for the first game.

Make checks payable to: Perkins Township Mail to: 2610 Columbus Ave ATTN: Youth Baseball Sandusky, OH 44870







2024 BASEBALL REGISTRATION INFORMATION

All questions regarding registration and volunteering should be directed to **Ryan Fry** (419-609-1436 rec@perkinstownship.com) or **Brittany Henley** (419-609-1433 bhenley@perkinstownship.com).

Registration must be completed online at: https://tshq.bluesombrero.com/Default.aspx?tabid=2245429
Additional information and registration can be found at: https://www.perkinstownship.com/baseball

<u>REGISTRATION</u>: January 8th – March 10th Please complete the registration online. Payment can be made online, or a check can be mailed to Perkins Township, ATTN: Youth Baseball 2610 Columbus Ave. Sandusky, Ohio 44870. A registration form is needed for **EACH** player. A **\$35 fee** will be charged or return checks.

<u>LATE REGISTRATION</u>: Registrations received after *March 10th* will be charged a \$25 late fee **per child**. Registration is not guaranteed and will be dependent on available space in the requested division. **No refunds after May 1st, 2024**.

<u>VOLUNTEERING</u>: The Firelands Health Youth Baseball League is supported heavily by volunteers. Please be generous with your time and/or talents to help our program have a successful season. Volunteers are needed in the following areas: head coach, assistant coach (1-2 per team), team parents and more. You can request to volunteer during registration or by contacting us directly.

<u>PLAYING SEASON</u>: Teams are chosen by March 29th. Coaches will contact players and parents in APRIL with team assignments. Practices will begin in early April (weather permitting), with games beginning in late April/early May (weather depending). Games will run through mid- June. Travel leagues may have a different schedule.

TEAM SELECTION: Due to the large number of players in our program, we cannot guarantee requests for players to be placed on the same team. Reasonable attempts will be made to accommodate requests; however, teams are chosen by a draft system approved by the Youth Baseball League board members.

SPORTSMANSHIP/CODE OF CONDUCT POLICY: Firelands Health Youth Baseball League strives to promote a fun, recreational program for the children of Perkins Township and surrounding areas. Inappropriate behavior by players, coaches, parents, or spectators will not be tolerated. Anyone who violates this policy will be removed from the league without refund.

SPONSORSHIP PROGRAM: Any person or business wishing to sponsor a team should contact Ryan Fry (rec@perkinstownship.com 419-609-1436) or Brittany Henley (bhenley@perkinstownship.com 419-609-1433) for information.